1090035756

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



500149611685

04/13/09--01038--021 **155.00



D. BRUCE

APR 1 4 2009

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

TO:	Registration Section Division of Corporations			
SURJ	ECT: G. Sterling Properties, I	LLC		
~ 0 330		ited Liability Comp	any)	
The e	nclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are	e submitted for filin	g.	
Please	return all correspondence concerning this ma	atter to the following	g:	
	Patricia Touchstone			
		(Name of Person)		
	Strategic Corporate Service	es Plus, Inc		
		(Firm/Company)		
	1500 Ave F. Suite 3			_ Ex 9
		(Address)		₹ 2 3 3 3
	Ely, NV 89301			ASS TA
	(C	ity/State and Zip Code	2)	में इस
For fu	rther information concerning this matter, pleas	se call:		
Patr	ricia Touchstone	775	2802780	E 2
-au	(Name of Person)	at ((Area Cod	289-2789 e & Daytime Telephone Num	uber)
Enclo	sed is a check for the following amount:			
-	.00 Filing Fee \$\sum_\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$155.00 Filin Certified Co (additional copy	py Certifica y is enclosed) Certified	Filing Fee, ate of Status & Gopy at Copy at Copy at Copy at Copy at Copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Registrati Division Clifton B 2661 Exe	ourier Address on Section of Corporations uilding centive Center Circle	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Comp	any is:
G. Sterling Properties, LLC	
(Must end with the words "Limit	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of Principal Office Address:	f the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
ruicipal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
1800 SE Ranch Road	
Jupiter, FL 33478	
	istered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: wn Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

Devendra Sharma

Name

1800 SE Ranch Road

Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)

Jupiter

ղ 33478

City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = M		Name and Address:		
MGRM	Managing Member	Devendra Sherma		
MGRW		1800 SE Ranch Road		
		Jupiter, FL 33478		
		eaplor, 12 00 47 0		
	-			
	 ,			
				
(Use attachm	ent if necessary)			
	• ,			
LE V: Effect	ive date, if other than the	e date of filing: (OPTIONAL		
		e specific and cannot be more than five business days		
aays anter th	e date of filing.)			
		. *		
	~~~~			
REQUIRED	SIGNATURE:			
REQUIRED	SIGNATURE:			
REQUIRED	SIGNATURE:	and Se and Se		
REQUIRED	Dere	er or an authorized representative of a member.		
REQUIRED	Signature of a member	er or an authorized representative of a member.		

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Devendra Sharma

Typed or printed name of signee